



2026:BHC-OS:10384-DB

Board Sr.No.:-6

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12411 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 12405 OF 2026

Riyaz Eqbal Ahmed GanjiPETITIONER

V/S

G S Majestic Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Shanay Shah, i/b. Mr. Varun Satiya, Advocates for the
Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 10/04/2026

(ASSOCIATE)