



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12411 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 12405 OF 2026

Riyaz Eqbal Ahmed GanjiPETITIONER

V/S

G S Majestic Developers Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Shanay Shah with Hamza Lakhani, Nikhat Chaudhary i/b
Varun Satiya for Appellant

Mr. Prathamesh Kamat with Nakul Jain and Apurva Mehta i/b
ANB Legal for Respondent

Mr. Riyaz Eqbal Ahmed Ganji- Appellant/applicant present in
person

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 18/04/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(ASSOCIATE)